
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:27
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009
ROAD OVER-BRIDGE IN UTTAR PRADESH
Nishad Capt.(Retd.) Jainarayan Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

: 

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to construct road over-bridge at link road side at Sahibabad railway station in Uttar
Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): The proposal for construction of Road over bridge in lieu of level crossing No. 156-C near Sahibabad Railway station in Uttar
Pradesh received from Ghaziabad Development Authority (GDA) has been sanctioned on deposit terms. Matter is under deliberation
with GDA. 

(C): Does not arise. 
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